Serving New Jersey and Nursing since 1915



an affiliate of the National League for Nursing

Dr. Maureen Sullivan Foley Memorial Scholarship Award Presentation June 19, 2020

Dr. Maureen Sullivan Foley Memorial Scholarship Award June 19, Virtual Award Presentation



Award Honoree: Natalie A. Jones, MSN Ed., RN, CCRN

Award Presenters:

- Tracy Ortelli, PhD, RN, CNE, ANEF, NJLN President
- Carol Patterson, MSN, RN, CNE, NJLN Past President
- Carol Fasano, MA, RN, NPC-BC, NJLN Board of Directors and Scholarship Chairperson

Award Presentation Attendees:

- Members of the NJLN Board of Directors
- Colleagues of Natalie Jones

Remembering Dr. Maureen Sullivan Foley

an affiliate of the National League for Nursing

- Maureen Sullivan Foley, PhD, RN, was a dynamic New Jersey Nurse leader for more than 50 years.
- Dr. Foley had been the dedicated President and CEO of the original Bayonne Visiting Nurse Association and Hospice (BVNA) for more than 48 years. After the sale of the BVNA at the direction of the BVNA and Community Health Connections Foundation (CHCF) Boards, inclusive of Dr. Foley, the CHCF grantmaking private foundation was created.
- Dr. Foley's leadership in the nursing community was exemplified by her many appointments including her seat on the New Jersey Board of Nursing and the Nursing Shortage Commission, as member of the Board of Governors for the National League for Nursing and her 10 year tenure on the Board of the Community Health Accreditation Program (CHAP). Proudly, Dr. Foley was the President of the New Jersey League for Nursing from 1986 to 1988.
- ☐ The Community Health Connections Foundation (CHCF) established this award to memorialize Dr. Maureen Sullivan Foley's legacy and to inspire other nurse leaders in New Jersey to continue her work.

Dr. Maureen Sullivan Foley Memorial Scholarship Award

Overview and Criteria



The Dr. Maureen Sullivan Foley Memorial Scholarship Award in the amount of \$10,000 is provided through a grant by the Community Health Connections Foundation (CHCF), and administered through the NJLN Scholarship Awards Program

- □ The NJLN is committed to supporting nurse education excellence as demonstrated through the NJLN Scholarship Program, and we are honored to be presenting the first Dr. Maureen Sullivan Foley Memorial Scholarship Award.
- □ The \$10,000 scholarship award is presented to one nurse pursuing their advanced degree (MSN, Doctorate), who has met all the eligibility requirements and criteria.
- The demonstrated criteria for this award included academic excellence, essay narrative, references, and a finalist interview.
- The overall intent for the recipient, per the criteria, is to remain in New Jersey to make an impact to the communities in which they serve as a nurse leader and mentor.
- □ The NJLN is honored to present the Dr. Maureen Sullivan Foley Memorial Scholarship Award today to Natalie A. Jones, MSN Ed., RN, CCRN, a dedicated, driven, and skilled nurse and leader who has exceeded in all aspects of the criteria and has demonstrated her unwavering pursuit of a Doctor of Nursing Practice (DNP) degree.



Congratulations!

Natalie A. Fones, MSN Ed, RN, CCRN

Recipient of the

Dr. Maureen Sullivan Foley

Memorial Scholarship Award

Serving New Jersey and Nursing since 1915



an affiliate of the National League for Nursing

Dr. Maureen Sullivan Foley Memorial Scholarship Award



PRESENTED TO

Natalie A. Jones, MSN Ed., RN, CCRN

BY THE NEW JERSEY LEAGUE FOR NURSING THROUGH A GRANT PROVIDED BY THE COMMUNITY HEALTH CONNECTIONS FOUNDATION, INC.

IN PURSUIT OF AN ADVANCED NURSING DEGREE

Serving New Jersey and Nursing since 1915



Tracy A. Ortelli, PhD., RN, CNE, ANEF
President NJLN

Fracy A. Ortille

Tune 19, 2020

Date

Serving New Jersey and Nursing since 1915



an affiliate of the National League for Nursing

www.njln.org